

Citibank Europe plc, organizační složka 1 November 2016

Citi Named Best Cash management Bank in Czech Republic

PRAHA – Euromoney magazine has named Citi Czech Republic as best bank for cash management. Citi was recognized in a number of countries throughout Central and Eastern Europe and Africa, including Poland, Slovakia, Ukraine, Algeria, Cameroon, Morocco, Nigeria and Uganda.

"We appreciate the support of our clients, who have expressed satisfaction with our cash management services. Our long-term objective is to bring innovative financial solutions and products for the further development of our clients," says Michal Nebeský, Citi Country Officer in the Czech Republic, and adds: "The cash management award clearly shows that the Citi Czech Republic is a reliable corporate banking partner which provides the financial services on very high level."

More than 30 thousand representatives of international companies and financial institutions were surveyed. In addition, Citi was the regional winner in cash management in Central and Eastern Europe, Africa and Latin America. Details about the annual survey are available at www.euromoney.com.

###

Citi

Citi, the leading global bank, has approximately 200 million customer accounts and does business in more than 160 countries and jurisdictions. Citi provides consumers, corporations, governments and institutions with a broad range of financial products and services, including consumer banking and credit, corporate and investment banking, securities brokerage, transaction services, and wealth management.

Citibank Europe plc, a company established and existing pursuant to Irish law, with its registered office at North Wall Quay I, Dublin, Ireland, registered in the Register of Companies in the Republic of Ireland under No. 132781, conducting its business activities in the Czech Republic via Citibank Europe plc, organisational unit, with its registered office at Bucharova 2641/14, Prague 5 – Stodulky, Postal Code 158 02, Company Identification No. 28198131, entered in the Commercial Register administered by the Municipal Court in Prague, Section A, File No. 59288, is an affiliated company of Citigroup, Inc.

Media Contact:

Lucie Polívková Communication Manager for Czech Republic and Slovakia Bucharova 2641/14, 158 02 Praha 5, Czech Republic Tel.: + 420 233 062 947

Tel.: + 420 233 062 947 Mobile: + 420 602 871 611 <u>lucie.polivkova@citi.com</u>